

ASX Announcement

4 October 2019

Notification of 2019 Annual General Meeting Date

Intiger Group Ltd (ASX:IAM) (IAM or the Company), advises that in accordance with ASX Listing Rule 3.13.1 its Annual General Meeting will be held at 10.30am (WST) on Monday, 25 November 2019 at the Company's registered office:

Wolfstar Group

Barringtons House

283 Rokeby Road

Subiaco, Western Australia

- ENDS -

For further information, please contact:

INVESTORS

Patrick Canion

CHAIRMAN

e info@wolfstargroup.com.au

t +61 (0)8 6141 3500

INDUSTRY

George Jaja

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

e info@wolfstargroup.com.au t +61 (0)8 6141 3500

Intiger Group Limited

The business of Intiger Group Limited (ASX: IAM), operates an Australian software development house dedicated to supporting professional Financial Planners to meet the needs of their clients. Intiger does this by reducing the back office and operational costs within the Australian financial planning industry. Working with Australian Financial Services Licensees and their advisers, the Intiger Group has developed and launched proprietary software platform boom, which has been designed to digitise and automate core components of the financial planning process including the online practice management system which tracks key performance indicators of a financial planning